Administrative expense -   (36,186)   36,186

Other changes (12,776)   -   (12,776)

Net changes 1,566,544   2,265,465   (698,921)

Balances at December 31, 2024 22,819,089$   18,184,423$   4,634,666$

 1% Decrease

(6.18%)

 Current

Discount Rate

(7.18%)

 1% Increase

(8.18%)

Township's net pension liability 7,640,870$   4,634,666$   2,165,402$

Pension Plan Fiduciary Net Position. Detailed information about the pension plan’s fiduciary net position is

available in the separately issued Plan financial statements.

Changes in Net Pension Liability. The components of the change in the net pension liability are summarized as

follows:

Sensitivity of the Net Pension Liability to Changes in the Discount Rate. The following presents the net pension

liability of the Township, calculated using the discount rate of 7.18%, as well as what the Township's net pension

liability would be if it were calculated using a discount rate that is 1% lower (6.18%) or 1% higher (8.18%) than

the current rate:

Changes in assumptions. Amounts reported as changes in assumptions resulted from a decrease in the assumed

rate of return from 7.00% to 6.93%.

60

Notes To Financial Statements

BLACKMAN CHARTER TOWNSHIP, MICHIGAN

Deferred

Outflows of

Resources

Deferred

Inflows of

Resources

Net Deferred

Outflows

(Inflows) of

Resources

 $   256,594 249,867$   6,727$

   1,039,089 -   1,039,089

   443,131 -   443,131

 $   1,738,814  $   249,867  $   1,488,947

Year Ended

December 31, Amount

2025  $   642,713

2026   706,624

2027   (7,128)

2028   104,329

2029   42,409

Total  $   1,488,947

Net difference between projected and actual

Amounts reported as pension-related deferred outflows/inflows of resources will be recognized in pension

expense as follows:

Payable to the pension plan. At December 31, 2024, the Township had no amounts payable for contributions to

the pension plan.

earnings on pension plan investments

Difference between expected and actual experience

Changes in assumptions

Pension Expense and Deferred Outflows/Inflows of Resources Related to Pensions

For the governmental activities, the net pension liability is generally liquidated by the general fund.